SERIES MRR / MRA
Incremental encoded elastomer-based Magnetic Rings
■ Magnetic rings in radial (MRR) or axial (MRA) construction
■ Suitable for a wide range of ELGO incremental sensors as well as for
the battery-powered measuring and display systems of the IZ series
■ Bearing-less rotary encoders with non-contact, wear-free scanning
■ Three different pole lengths available (2 / 2.5 / 5 mm)
■ Thanks to protection class IP68 predestined for outdoor use

The magnet sensor scans the magnetic track on the ring
front side.
Mounting: See mounting examples  on last page
Influence of external magnets:
External magnetic flux density must not exceed 64 mT
(field strength lower 52kA/m) on the surface of the
magnetic ring because this could damage or destroy
the magnetic pattern on the ring. Each external mag-
netic flux density will reduce the accuracy of the system.
Lower flux density than 10 mT (the remanence of nor-
mal steel is lower) will have only a weak influence.
*) Based on a reference diameter of 100 mm
MRR / MRA - Incremental encoded elastomer-based Magnetic Rings
Radial MRR Variants:
Designation Ø OD Ø ID  H Number of Poles ≙ Pole Pitch
MRR-00-029-020-10-0XXX 29.8 mm 20 mm H7 10 mm 50 / 40 / 20 2 / 2.5 / 5 mm
MRR-00-038-030-10-0XXX 38.7 mm 30 mm H7 10 mm 64 / 52 / 26 2 / 2.5 / 5 mm
MRR-00-048-040-10-0XXX 48.9 mm 40 mm H7 10 mm 80 / 64 / 32 2 / 2.5 / 5 mm
MRR-00-055-050-10-0XXX 55.3 mm 50 mm H7 10 mm 90 / 72 / 36 2 / 2.5 / 5 mm
MRR-00-074-060-10-0XXX 74.4 mm 60 mm H7 10 mm 120 / 96 / 48 2 / 2.5 / 5 mm
MRR-00-079-070-10-0XXX 79.5 mm 70 mm H7 10 mm 128 / 102 / 52 2 / 2.5 / 5 mm
MRR-00-099-080-10-0XXX 99.9 mm 80 mm H7 10 mm 160 / 128 / 64 2 / 2.5 / 5 mm
MRR-00-120-090-10-0XXX 120.2 mm 90 mm H7 10 mm 192 / 156 / 78 2 / 2.5 / 5 mm
MRR-00-131-100-10-0XXX 131.7 mm 100 mm H7 10 mm 210 / 168 / 84 2 / 2.5 / 5 mm
MRR-00-163-140-10-0XXX 163.5 mm 140 mm H7 10 mm 260 / 208 / 104 2 / 2.5 / 5 mm
MRR-00-201-170-10-0XXX 201.7 mm 170 mm H7 10 mm 320 / 256 / 128 2 / 2.5 / 5 mm
MRR-00-329-250-10-0XXX 329.0 mm 250 mm H7 10 mm 520 / 426 / 208 2 / 2.5 / 5 mm
MRR-00-405-275-10-0XXX 405.4 mm 275 mm H7 10 mm 640 / 512 / 256 2 / 2.5 / 5 mm
Pole Pitch Compatible ELGO Measuring Systems
2 mm EMIX1/2, EMIX23, ESMC1/2 and RMIX2
2,5 mm IZ14E, IZ15E, IZ16E and IZ17E
5 mm
LMIX1/2, LMIX22, GMIX1A, GMIX2, KMIX2
and LSMC1/2
Axial MRA Variants:
Type Designation:
MR_ - _ - _ - _ - _ - _
     A - B - C - D - E - F
C
B
Construction
A   = axial
R   = radial
Version
00   = standard version
01   = first special version etc.
Outer-Ø „OD“ (complete)
202   = 202 mm (example)
Inner-Ø „ID“
170   = 170 mm (example)
Height of the Steel Ring „H“
10   = 10 mm (example)
Number of Poles
0128   = 128 poles (example)
A
D
E
F
Pole Pitches and Sensors:
All magnetic ring variants listed in this data sheet are
available in three different pole lengths resp. pole pit-
ches.
Depending on the ELGO measuring system used, diffe-
rent pole pitches are available:
Resolution of the complete system:
The resolution of an MRR or MRA magnetic ring in combination
with the measuring system used depends on the following factors:
1. Pole number, pole pitch and circumference of the magnetic ring
2. Interpolation factor and resolution of the measuring system
3. Edge evaluation (1 electrical period ≙ up to 4 evaluable edges)
Designation  Ø OD  Ø ID H Number of Poles ≙ Pole Pitch
MRA-00-045-035-02-0XXX  45 mm  35 mm H7 2 mm 64 / 52 / 26 2 / 2.5 / 5 mm
MRA-00-061-051-02-0XXX  61.3 mm  51,3 mm H7 2 mm 90 / 72 / 36 2 / 2.5 / 5 mm
MRA-00-080-070-02-0XXX  80 mm   70 mm H7 2 mm 122 / 94 / 48 2 / 2.5 / 5 mm
MRA-00-100-090-04-0XXX  100 mm  90 mm H7 4 mm 152 / 120 / 60 2 / 2.5 / 5 mm
MRA-00-130-120-04-0XXX  130 mm  120 mm H7 4 mm 196 / 158 / 78 2 / 2.5 / 5 mm
OD
ID
1x 45°
H
ID
OD
H
H
MRR - Mounting Examples (radial):
MRA - Mounting Examples (axial):
Document No.: 799000910
Document Name: MRR-MRA-FL-E_02-21
Subject to changess - © 2021
ELGO Electronic GmbH & Co. KG
ELGO Electronic GmbH & Co. KG
Measuring | Positioning | Control
Carl - Benz - Str. 1, D-78239 Rielasingen
Fon:+49 (0) 7731 9339-0, Fax:+49 (0) 7731 28803
Internet: www.elgo.de,  Mail: info@elgo.de
MRR ring
Continuous shaft
Shaft
MRR ringBlank flange or flange*
Fit or adhesive
bonding